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LOK SABHA ADMITTED UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1760

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 25TH NOVEMBER, 2016/AGRAHAYANA 4, 1938 (SAKA)

“Financial Assistance to North Eastern States”

1760. SHRI R. P. MARUTHARAJAA

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a)          whether the Government has modified the funding pattern to North Eastern States

as per the recommendations of the 14th Finance Commission; and

(b)          if so, the details of the notification issued thereof along with the changes effected

in comparison to the earlier funding pattern?

ANSWER

Minister of State for Finance

(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(a)          and (b)

            As per the formula adopted under the 13th Finance Commission, the pattern of financial assistance to North Eastern States for Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSS)

was Centre : 90 % and States: 10%. Following the recommendations of the

14th Finance Commission, devolution to the States was increased from 32 % to 42 %.

 Presently, as per the rationalized CSS approved by the Government of India, for Core

Schemes, the funding pattern for North Eastern States is Centre : 90 % and States :

10%. For CSS Optional Schemes, the funding pattern for North Eastern States is

Centre: 80% and States : 20 %.
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